

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			BA1 No. 2416 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</u> Ms. Suraiya Naaz, learned counsel, holding brief of Mr. Lalit Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant. 2. Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned A.G.A. for the State. 3. Mr. Navneet Kaushik, learned counsel for the complainant. 4. Applicant was granted interim bail in the instant case on 10.01.2026 on the ground of his ill-health and treatment. 5. Now, Time Extension Application has been filed on the ground that applicant is still under treatment. 6. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that there is regular bleeding from his nose and he is having the complaint of piles too. 7. Copy of the medical reports has also been filed in support of the Time Extension Application. 8. Heard learned counsel for the parties and perused the record. 9. Having considered the submissions and also taking into consideration the health condition of the applicant, this Court is of the view that the interim-bail granted to the applicant may be

			extended till 10.03.2026. 10. Accordingly, the interim-term bail granted to the applicant is extended till 10.03.2026. (Time extension application made therefor stands disposed of accordingly.) 11. List this matter on 10.03.2026. (Alok Mahra J.) 27.02.2026 Ujjwal
--	--	--	--